W M

v oo -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP FILEDPT

Michael S. Lurey (State Bar #048235) 20
Robert A. Klyman (State Bar #142723) 003NOY 1T PH 3: g
Eric D. Brown (State Bar #211512)
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000 US 54 CLERK
Los Angeles, California 90071-2007 SO 8_), NKRUPTCY CcT
Telephone: (213) 485-1234 PYOISTCF cALF

Facsimile: (213) 891-8763

Counsel for Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre Case Nos.: 03-03410-A11 through
03-03535-Al1

LEAP WIRELESS INTERNATIONAL, INC,,
and CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,, et (Jointly Administered)

al,
Chapter 11

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE FIRST
INTERIM APPLICATION OF
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP
FOR COMPENSATION FOR
SERVICES RENDERED AND
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES AS
ACCOUNTANTS TO THE DEBTORS
AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION FOR
THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 13,2003
THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2003

Debtors.

Fed. Tax Id. Nos. 33-0811062 and 33-0879924
Hearing

Date: December 11, 2003
Time: 10:30 am.
Place: Department 2

Judge: Honorable Louise DeCarl Adler

LATHAMsWATKINSuw FLAN 157616.1

ATTORNEYS AT Law

Los ANGELES




LATHAMSWATKINSu

oW N

o e =3 O WU

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ATTORBEYE AT LAW

LOS AMGELES

o

2003 Through August 31, 2003”

Dated: November 13, 2003

LA\ 157616.1

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Exhibit J to the “First Interim Application of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP for Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of

Expenses as Accountants to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period from April 13,

filed on November 12, 2003 (Docket Entry 1067) was

inadvertently omitted. Exhibit J is attached hereto in full.

Respectfully submitted,
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
/sf

By
Robert A. Klyman
Counsel for Debtors and
Debtors-in-Possession




EXHIBIT J PURPOSELY OMITTED

Contact Claudia.Barberena@lw.com or visit the Debtors website at
www.leapreorganization.com to obtain a full copy of this exhibit




