1	LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Michael S. Lurey (State Bar #048235)	FILED PT
2	Robert A. Klyman (State Bar #142723) Eric D. Brown (State Bar #211512)	2003 NOV 17 PM 3: 16
3	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000 Los Angeles, California 90071-2007	U.S. BANKRUPTCY CT. SO. DIST. OF CALIF.
4	Telephone: (213) 485-1234 Facsimile: (213) 891-8763	TO BIOT, OF CALIF.
5	Counsel for Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession	
6		
7	UNITED STATES BAN	NEDIDTOV COLIRT
8	SOUTHERN DISTRIC	
9		Case Nos.: 03-03410-A11 through
10	In re LEAP WIRELESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,	03-03535-A11
11	and CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC., et	(Jointly Administered)
12 13	<u>al.</u> , Debtors.	Chapter 11
13	Debtors.	NOTICE OF ERRATA RE FIRST INTERIM APPLICATION OF
15		PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP FOR COMPENSATION FOR
16		SERVICES RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES AS
17		ACCOUNTANTS TO THE DEBTORS AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION FOR
18		THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 13, 2003 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2003
19	Fed. Tax Id. Nos. 33-0811062 and 33-0879924	<u>Hearing</u>
20		Date: December 11, 2003 Time: 10:30 a.m.
21		Place: Department 2
22		Judge: Honorable Louise DeCarl Adler
23		
24		
25		• .
26		
27		
28 LATHAM&WATKINS Attorneys At Law Los Angeles	• LA\1157616.1	

Image: Place of the second			
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP for Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses as Accountants to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period from April 2003 Through August 31, 2003" filed on November 12, 2003 (Docket Entry 1067) was inadvertently omitted. Exhibit J is attached hereto in full. Dated: November 13, 2003 Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, LATHAM & WATKINS LLP By		Application of	
3 Expenses as Accountants to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period iron April 4 2003 Through August 31, 2003" filed on November 12, 2003 (Docket Entry 1067) was 5 inadvertently omitted. Exhibit J is attached hereto in full. 6 Dated: November 13, 2003 Respectfully submitted, 7 LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 8	1 PLEASE TAKE N	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Exhibit J to the "First Interim Application of	
3 Expenses as Accountants to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period from April 4 2003 Through August 31, 2003" filed on November 12, 2003 (Docket Entry 1067) was 5 inadvertently omitted. Exhibit J is attached hereto in full. 6 Dated: November 13, 2003 Respectfully submitted, 7 IATHAM & WATKINS LLP 8 IATHAM & WATKINS LLP 9 IATHAM & WATKINS LLP 9 IATHAM & Counsel for Debtors and Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession 10 IATHAM APPRIL 11 IATHAM & MATKINS LLP 12 IATHAM & Particle IATHAM & MATKINS LLP 13 IATHAM & Particle IATHAM & MATKINS IATHAM & Particle IATHAM & MATKINS IATHAM & Particle IATHAM & Particl	2 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP for	PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP for Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbul sement of	
4 2003 Through August 31, 2003" filed on November 12, 2003 (Docket Entry 1067) was inadvertently omitted. Exhibit J is attached hereto in full. Dated: November 13, 2003 Respectfully submitted, LATHAM & WATKINS LLP By <u>for Market Statement</u> Robert A. Klyman Counsel for Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession	Expenses as Accountants to the D	Expenses as Accountants to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period from April 15,	
sinadvertently omitted. Exhibit J is attached hereto in full. Dated: November 13, 2003 Respectfully submitted, LATHAM & WATKINS LLP By By /s/ Robert A. Klyman Counsel for Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 23 22 23 23 24 25 26 27 28	4 2003 Through August 31, 2003" f	filed on November 12, 2003 (Docket Entry 1067) was	
6 Dated: November 13, 2003 Respectfully submitted, 7 LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 8 By [s/	5 inadvertently omitted. Exhibit J i	is attached hereto in full.	
7 LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 8	- 1. N	Respectfully submitted,	
By Image: Axting and the second second second second second between and		LATHAM & WATKINS LLP	
9 Counsel for Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 ANKINSK LAULS7016.1		1.1.1	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINSE LAUIS70161 2		Counsel for Debtors and	
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 NKINSE LAUI ^{570[6,1}		Debtors-m-r obcourse	
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 NKINSE LAUIS7661 2			
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 AXKINST LAUI5766.1 2			
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINSU LAULIS7016.1 2			
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 NKINST LAU157616.1 2	f.		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINST LAVI157616.1 2			
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINSE LAVI 57616.1 2			
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINST LAVII57616.1 2			
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINS# LAVI157616.1 2			
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINS# LAVI157616.1 2			
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINS ^w LA\1157616.1 2			
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINS# LAVI157616.1 2	20		
23 24 25 26 27 28 ATKINS# LA\1157616.1 2	21		
24 25 26 27 28 ATKINST LAVI157616.1 2	22		
25 26 27 28 ATKINS# LA\1157616.1 2	23		
26 27 28 ATKINSW LA\1157616.1 2	24		
27 28 ATKINST LA/1157616.1 2	25		
28 ATKINS= LA\1157616.1 2	26		
ATKINS# LA\1157616.1 2	27		
ATKINS LA\1157616.1 2			
	AT LAW	2	

r S St

EXHIBIT J PURPOSELY OMITTED

7 2

4. ¥ .

Contact <u>Claudia.Barberena@lw.com</u> or visit the Debtors website at <u>www.leapreorganization.com</u> to obtain a full copy of this exhibit